File No					
QUITCLAIM DEED		STATE OF TENNESSEE			
<u>-</u>		COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON THE ACTUAL CONSIDERATION OR VALUE, WHICHEVER IS			
		GREATER, FOR		ER IS \$0.00	1111
	Į.			Jwo a	Just .
		CA TO CONTROL		ffiant	ns the 27
		SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, THIS THE 27 day of June-2024.			
		•	4	= all	/ M W
				lotary Public	2025
		MY COMMISSIO			<u>2025</u>
THIS INSTRUME	ENT WAS PREPA	RED BY & TO B	E RETURN	ED TO:	œ
		k - Owner			1 1 7
		namp Circle			1 /
This is at some out we	Franklin, Ter as prepared by info	nessee 37067	hy the parties	s herein.	POL
					\.O ₂
No Warranty of	Title either express	ed or implied, see	Deed Discia		
				MAP-PARCEL	NUD (DEDC
ADDRESS NEW OWNER(S) AS FOLLOWS:	SEND TAX BILLS TO:			036 – 0	
Larry Cox	Same as New Owner			030-0	
(NAME)		(NAME)			
441 Beauchamp Circle					
(ADDRESS)		(ADDRESS)			
Franklin, TN 37067					
	(CITY)	(STATE)	(ZIP)	 	
(CITY) (STATE) (ZIP) FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE HEREINAFTER NAMED GRANTEE(S) RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACK	IE SUM OF TEN D , AND OTHER GO	OLLARS, CASH	IN HAND P	AID BY THE SIDERATIONS, TI	нв
	Larry	Cox,			
HEREINAFTER CALLED THE GRANT TRANSFER AND CONVEY ANY AND	OR(S), DO (ES) HI ALL INTEREST H	EREBY QUITCI ELD, UNTO	L AIM , AN	D BY THESE PRE	SENTS DO
Quint Bourgeois a 25% undiv	rided interest an	d Robert Saun	nders a 25	% undivided ii	nterest,
HEREINAFTER CALLED THE GRANT LAND IN CUMBERLAND COUNTY, S	EE(S), THEIR HEII TATE OF TENNES	RS AND ASSIGN: SSEE, DESCRIBE	S, A CERTA D AS FOLL	AIN TRACT OR P. OWS, TO-WIT:	ARCEL OF
Situated, lying and being in the Second	Civil District of Co	ımberland Count	ty, Tennesse	e, and described s	s follows:
Being Lot No. 6 of Welch Acres as show Page 294, Register's Office, Cumberlan more complete description of the subject	vn on plat of record d County, Tenness	l in Plat Book 10,	Page 288, a	nd corrected in P	lat Book 10,
Being the same property conveyed to Lar. Successor Trustee for Amold M. Weiss, 7 Page1185, Register's Office for Cumberl	Trustee, dated June :	s, 2024 and filed or	rom Marinos f record June	ci Law Group, P.C e 5, 2024 in Book 1	., as 1697,
Pursuant to Tenn. Code Ann. S 66-24-12	l (a), the legal descr	iption is the same	as in the pre	vious deed of recor	rđ.
This being investment property only, having a never lived in the subject property as a marrie marital rights or interests as contemplated by	d person and that the s	ubject property is no	ot subject to a	ne, Grantor warrants ny homestead, dower	that he/she has , or other
This conveyance is further subject to (1) record, (3) all subdivision/condominium (4) building restrictions, and (5) other ma	assessments, covena	nts, bylaws, restric	tility, sewer, ctions, decla	drainage and other rations and easeme	easements of ents of record,
unimproved					
		570 T 177 1 1	Dand C	#11a TN 28571	
This is improved 🛛 property, known as	(House Number)	570 Tom Welch (Street) (P	Road, Crossy P.O. Address)	(City or Town)	(Postal Zip)

Wherever used, the singular number shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall be applicable to all genders.

Witness my hands this _______ day of June, 2024.

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Personally appeared before me; the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the within named Larry Cox the bargainor(s), with whom I am personally acquainted or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the the person(s) described herein, and who acknowledge that he/she/they executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand at office this 27 day of June, 2024.

Commission expires:

APR 2 2 2026

HARDAM

Notary Public

PUBLIC

PUBLIC

Deed Disclaimers

Preparer of this instrument is NOT a Closing Agent under Section 6045 of the Internal Revenue Code, as Amended by the Tax Reform Act of 1986, or Otherwise Amended, in Relation to the Real Property Conveyed Herein.

Preparer of this Instrument Was Provided ALL Information by the First Party and/or prepared this Instrument based on the prior Deeds and Releases of record. Preparer has not performed a title search on the Real Property and makes NO Representations Concerning the Accuracy of Such Information in Relation to the Real Property Conveyed Herein.

Preparer of this Instrument Makes NO Warranties as to the Merchantability or Status of Title in Relation to the Real Property Conveyed Herein.

STATE OF TENNESSEE, CUMBERLAND COUNTY
TREY KERLEY

BK/PG: 1699/717-718 INST: 24021988 BATCH: 200756 2 PGS:AL-QC 07/01/2024 - 09:50 AM

MORTGAGE 10.00
TRANSFER TAX: 0.00
TRANSFER TAX: 0.00
RECORDING FEE: 10.00
DP FEE: 2.00
REGISTER'S FEE: 0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT: 12.00